## 502700719 02/28/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2747324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YIXIONG LEI	05/24/2010
CARL HENRY BEHRENS	05/24/2010
HUI-YIN LI	05/24/2010
CONNIE L. SUN	05/24/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PONIARD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC
Street Address:	300 ELLIOT AVENUE WEST, SUITE 500
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119-4114

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13807642
Application Number:	13961517

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)395-7070

 Phone:
 (617) 395-7087

 Email:
 CMcCarty@LALaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V2033-7025US/V2033-702520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE M. MCCARTY

502700719 REEL: 032320 FRAME: 0379

Signature:	/Catherine M. McCarty/
Date:	02/28/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment Filed_Complete signed assignment_20110602090956#page1.tif source=Assignment Filed_Complete signed assignment_20110602090956#page2.tif source=Assignment Filed_Complete signed assignment_20110602090956#page3.tif source=Assignment Filed_Complete signed assignment_20110602090956#page4.tif source=Assignment Filed_Complete signed assignment_20110602090956#page5.tif source=Assignment Filed_Complete signed assignment_20110602090956#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032320 FRAME: 0380

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Yixiong Lei, residing at 10 Crompton Ct., Newark, DE 19702, and Carl Henry Behrens, residing at 60 Beech Hill Dr., Newark, DE 19711, and Hui-Yin (Harry) Li, residing at 161 Thompson Dr., Hockessin, DE 19707, and Connie L. Sun, residing at 897 Marshall Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements which are described in an application for U.S. Letters Patent entitled <u>IMPROVED METHOD OF SYNTHESIS OF KINASE INHIBITORS</u>;

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request the attorneys, representing Poniard Pharmaceuticals, Inc. on this application, at Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A., located at 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1600, Minneapolis, MN 55402, to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. 61/359, 942; Filing Date: 6/30/2010) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>Poniard Pharmaceuticals</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of <u>Washington</u>, having a place of business at <u>300 Elliot Avenue West</u>, <u>Suite 500</u>, <u>Seattle</u>, <u>WA 98119-4114</u>, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to: any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the identified application for U.S. Letters Patent, and which may be further identified below; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements (including any applications for utility models); all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and to claim priority based on the identified application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. PTO Customer No. <u>21186</u> may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below, after execution of this Assignment;

# **Additional Application Information**

No Provisional claim for priority is being made at this time.

No U.S. Non-Provisional claim for priority is being made at this time.

No International or foreign claim for priority is being made at this time.

PATENT REEL: 032320 FRAME: 0381

Docket No: 295.143PRV

Client Ref. No. 2009-006 Assignors: Yixiong Lei et al.

Title: IMPROVED METHOD OF SYNTHESIS OF KINASE INHIBITORS

Page 2 of 6

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and/or property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

ASSIGNMENT
Client Ref. No. 2009-006
Assignors: Yixiong Let et al.
Title: IMPROVED METHOD OF SYNTHESIS OF KINASE INHIBITORS
Page 3 of 6

Docket No: 295.143PRV

Page 3 of 6	The state of the s
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Athday of
	_ The
- 1	Yixiong Lei
STATE OF Delaware	
COUNTY OF New Cast	)ss <u></u> )
On this Athenday of Yixiong Lei, to me known and known and he/she uses and purposes therein set forth	before me personally appeared nown to me to be the person described in and who executed the duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the h.
SEAL NOTATION OF THE PROPERTY	Motary Public

ASSIGNMENT Client Ref. No. 2009-006 Assignors: Yixtong Lei et al. Title: IMPROVED METHOD OF SYNTHESIS OF Page 4 of 6	Docket No: 295.143PRV KINASE INHIBITORS
IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24 " day of
	Carping Belons
0	Carl Henry Behrens
STATE OF <u>Delaware</u>	)
COUNTY OF New Castle.	)ss .)
On this 244 day of May Henry Behrens, to me known and know the foregoing instrument, and he/she duthe uses and purposes therein set forth.	before me personally appeared Carl to me to be the person described in and who executed ly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for
SEAL COMMENTS STREET	Wayah M Montral

ASSIGNMENT
Client Ref. No. 2009-006
Assignors: Yexrong Lee et al.
Title: IMPROVED METHOD OF SYNTHESIS OF KINASE INHIBITORS
Page 5 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25th day of

MAY

, 20 10

Hui-Yin (Harry) Li

STATE OF Delaware

On this 25th day of May

Yin (Harry) Li, to me known and known to line to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

CONCHA L. MORTON
[SE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE
MY COMMISSION EXP. 2/12/2014]

Notary Public

Docket No: 295.143PRV ASSIGNMENT Client Ref. No. 2009-006 Assignors: Yixiong Lei et al. Title: IMPROVED METHOD OF SYNTHESIS OF KINASE INHIBITORS Page 6 of 6 Inventor: 4: (Signature)(\_\_\_\_ STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTACLARA)

On this 16, day of Jame, 2010 before me,

SAMSAKIN MARY FOREM, personally appeared Connie L. Sun, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SAM SAHI COMM. #1712812 Notary Public-California SANTA CLAPA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Jan 25, 2011

[SEAL]

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 032320 FRAME: 0386